MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED REGD. OFF. :- 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ)

CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id : ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No. : 01482-246983 Website:www.manomaytexindia.com

Date: 15.06.2023

MTIL/BSE/NSE/2023-24

To, **BSE Limited** Listing & Compliance Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip ID: MTIL BSE Scrip Code: 540396 ISIN: - INE784W01015

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra

Company ID - MANOMAY

Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Manomay Tex India Limited.

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and From C- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as Received Mr. Yogesh Laddha, Promoter (Acquirer).

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

PALLAVI LADDHA Digitally signed by PALLAVI LADDHA DN: c=IN, postalCode=311001, st=RAJASTHAN, st LaBHII WARA, ouPowranal

Pallavi Laddha [DIN: 06856220] Whole Time Director

Encl: Disclosure in the prescribed format

CC:- The Compliance officer, Manomay Tex India Limited, 32, Heera Panna Market, Pur Road, Bhilwara, Rajasthan, 311001.

Yogesh Laddha 7-G-20, R C Vyas Colony, Bhilwara - 311001

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	f the Target Company (TC)	Manomay	Tex India Limited	
) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in (PAC) with the acquirer	Yogesh Lac	ldha (" Acquirer")	
Whethe	r the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s TC are L) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of isted	BSE Limite	d (BSE) & NSE Lin	nited (NSE)
Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before 1 acquire	the acquisition under consideration, holding of r:		1.00%	1.98%
and the second	Shares carrying voting rights #	3,57,250	1.98%	1.98%
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	- ,	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		5	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,57,250	1.98%	1.98%
Details	of acquisition			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired #	15,000	0.08%	0.08%
	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
d)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	15,000	0.08%	0.08%

After the acquisition, holding of:			6
a) Shares carrying voting rights #b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	3,72,250 -	2.06%	2.06%
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 	-	-	-
holding in each category) after acquisition			
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,72,250	2.06%	2.06%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	open mark	et	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / <u>VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.</u>	June 15, 202	23	
allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	June 15, 202	23 5 Equity Shares	5
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	June 15, 202 1,80,48,73	»	

Yogesh Laddha (Acquirer)

Date: June 15, 2023 Place: Bhilwara

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited ISIN of the company: INE784W01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Transacti on Type (Purchase /sale	Transacti Type of on Type Securities (Purchase (For eg. /sale – Shares,	Transacti Type of No. and % on Type Securities of (Purchase (For eg. shareholdi / sale - Shares, ng	Transacti Type of No. and % on Type Securities of (Purchase (For eg. shareholdi / sale - Shares, ng	Transacti Type of No. and % on Type Securities of Purchase (For eg. shareholdi /sale Shares, ng	Securities held post acquisition/disposal Date of allournent advice/ acquisition of intimation shares/ Date of advice/ acquisition of intimation to disposal of shares, Transacti Type of securities No. and % From To On Type Securities of shares, From To /sale Shares, ng Shares, Shares,	ed/Disposed Securities held post Date of allotment Date of allotment acquisition/disposal advice/ acquisition of intimation advice/ acquisition of allotment advice/ acquisition of intimation advice/ acquisition of advice/ acquisition of intimation advice/ acquisition of advice/ acquisition of advice/ acquisition of intimation advice/ acquisition of intimation advice/ acquisition of advic
Transacti on Type (Purchase /sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocatio n/ Others-	Transacti Type of on Type (Purchase (For eg. /sale Shares, pledge / Convertible Revocati Debentures, on / Rights Invocatio entitlement,	acquisition/disposal acquisition/disposal Transacti Type of No. and % on Type Securities of Purchase (For eg. Shareholdi /sale – Shares, ng Pledge / Convertible Revocati Debentures, on / Rights Invocatio entitlement, n/ etc.)	TransactiType of securities on Type (Purchase /sale /sale Pledge / RevocatiNo. and % of envertible Debentures, on / Rights entitlement, etc.)No. and % no. and %	acquisition/disposalTransactiType of securitiesNo. and %on TypeSecurities securitiesof shareholdi/saleShares, Pledge/ Pledge/ RevocatiShares, Debentures, ngon / nvocatioRights entitlement, etc.)	acquisition/disposal advice/ acquisition of intimation shares/ Transacti Type of on Type No. and % From to specify [Purchase (For eg. -Shares, pledge / convertible Revocati No. and % From To Revocati Convertible Debentures, entitlement, etc.) No. and % From To	acquisition/disposal advice/ acquisition of intimation shares/ Transacti Type of on Type No. and % From to specify On Type Securities of From To (Purchase -Shares, -Shares, pledge / convertible No. and % From To Revocati Convertible Debentures, n/ shareholdi it it it
sacti Ype chase chase ge / catio	sacti Type of sacti Type of ype securities chase (For eg. - Shares, ge / Warrants, ge / Convertible ocati Debentures, Rights Rights etc.)	acquisition/ disposal acquisition/ disposal sacti Type of No. and % ype Securities of chase (For eg. shareholdi e - Shares, ng ge / Convertible Debentures, ng Rights catio entitlement, etc.)	acquisition/ disposal acquisition/ disposal sacti Type of No. and % ype Securities of Securities of Securities of Convertible Debentures, Rights Rights etc.)	sacti Type of No. and % ype Securities of Securities of Securities of Securities of Shares, Be / Convertible Debentures, Rights Rights etc.)	acquisition/disposal acquisition/disposal shares/ scati Type of to sacti Type of chase (For eg. Shares, e / Shares, ge / Convertible ocati Debentures, Rights catio entitlement, etc.)	acquisition/dispesal advice/ acquisition of intimation acquisition acquisition acquisition/dispesal advice/ acquisition of intimation acquisition acquisition sacti Type of securities No. and % From to fo ype Securities of specify company company public/ e From To To rights/ public/ preferentia ge / Convertible Shares, Rights ng ng off market/ Inter-se cratio entitlement, etc.) etc.) etc.) etc.) etc.) etc.)
	ent,	on /disposal on/ disposal No. and % es of s, shareholdi s, ng ent, ent,	on /disposal on /disposal No. and % es of s, ng s, ng ible ible res, res, res,	on /disposal on /disposal No. and % es of s, shareholdi s, ng s, ng ent, ent,	ent,	ent,

FORM C

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of Contract		Type of Contract Buy			Sell	trade was executed
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts*Lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A	NA	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	A'N

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours Faithfully,

Condity

Date: June 15, 2023 Designation: Managing Director (Promoter) Place: Bhilwara Yogesh Laddha